cet No.: 291463US2SD
tet No.: 291463

FORM PTO-1595 06-04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS	ONLY
---------	------

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Haruo SUGIYAMA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: International Institute of Cancer Immunology, Inc. Address: 13-9, Enoki-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other  Execution Date: August 6, 2006	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?   Yes  No
	, received and the second of t
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/471,835 10/490,873  10/527,692 10/562,486  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 4
Customer Number 22850  Tel. (703) 413-5000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C. Ir	mm Gu(and 8-29-06  ignature Date  vin McClelland ion Number 21,124
Tour Aminor of pages man	
Do not detact  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information.	h this portion

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

> **PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0207**

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Haruo SUGIYAMA of 2-19-30, Senbanishi, Mino-shi, Osaka, Japan 562-0036, has invented the new and useful improvements in the following applications for letters patent of the United States of America, and is the sole and exclusive owner thereof:

- (1) "WT1 Modified Peptide"
  Application No. 10/471,835
  Filed: September 15, 2003
- (2) "Novel Method of Inducing Antigen-Specific T Cells" Application No. 10/490,873 Filed: June 17, 2004
- (3) "Cancer Antigen Peptide Formulations" Application No. 10/527,692 Filed: March 11, 2005
- (4) "Method of Selecting WT1 Vaccine Adaptive Patients Suitable for WT1 Vaccine" Application No. 10/562,486 Filed: December 27, 2005

WHEREAS, International Institute of Cancer Immunology, Inc. of 13-9, Enoki-cho, Suita-shi, Osaka-fu, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Haruo SUGIYAMA by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein and in

PATENT REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0208 and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Haruo SUGIYAMA hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, in and to the same, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by had this Assignment and sale not been made.

**RECORDED: 08/29/2006** 

Date: August 6, 2006

By: Mario Sugiyama

Haruo SUGIYAMA

PATENT **REEL: 018192 FRAME: 0209**